Schematic Floor Plans 
iii. 2D Exterior Elevations 
iv. Two (2) Exterior Rendering Views  

B. COMPENSATION & PAYMENT SCHEDULE 

The Client shall compensate Kaller Architecture for the total scope listed in the Basic 
Services in Section 2 at a lump sum fee of Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 
and no cents ($12,500.00). If the Project is abandoned, the Client shall pay the 
Architectural Fees up to then current, prorated status of the project plus all 

outstanding and pending reimbursable expenses associated with the Project. The 
payment schedule breakdown as follows: 

Initial Payment: Initial Payment of Six Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Dollars and 

no cents ($6,250.00), shall be provided upon execution of this 
Agreement. 

Second Payment: At Completion of Architectural Preliminary Schematic Design 

Drawings, the Architect shall be compensated Six Thousand Two 
Hundred and Fifty Dollars and no cents ($6,250.00), plus all 
reimbursable expenses. 

Exclusions:  

A. Surveys including but not limited to Topography, Boundary, Legal 
Description of Property and Tree Surveys. 

B. Soils investigation and Percolation Tests and Engineer’s recommendations 
report, as well as concrete testing and any other Structural testing that may